

March 31, 2023

Chairman Richard Fon
Town of Yorktown Planning Board
Albert A. Capellini Community & Cultural Center
1974 Commerce Street
Yorktown Heights, NY 10595

Underhill Farm – Cost Estimate Review
Town of Yorktown, Westchester County, New York
Colliers Engineering & Design Project No. 20006297A

Dear Chairman Fon and Members of the Planning Board:

The following items are in response to comments contained in the memorandum prepared by Transpo Group dated March 21, 2023. The items are numbered according to their review comments.

Cost Estimate Analysis

Question 1: Are pay items missing from the cost estimates?

Alternatives 1 and 2 - The following pay items may be missing from both cost estimates:

- Removal of existing retaining wall and the construction of a new retaining wall for the property on northwest intersection corner.

Response: The removal and reconstruction of the existing retaining wall along the property frontage on Underhill Avenue is assumed to be included as part of the site work to be completed by the Applicant rather than part of the offsite improvement work and therefore, is not included in the estimates.

- Concrete stairs for pedestrian crossing of Underhill Avenue intersection (west of the intersection).

Response: The concrete stairs connecting from the site to the Underhill Avenue northwest corner is part of the site plan improvements and will be coordinated with the offsite pedestrian facilities. Again, the cost of this work is not assumed to be part of the offsite improvement work and therefore, is not included in the estimates.

- Improvements to utilities that may be impacted by the Project.

Response: Based on the conceptual plans, it is anticipated that the intersection improvements are completed as a public project as has been discussed with the Town. 1 or 2 utility poles may require relocation. These potential pole relocations will be assessed further as the design of improvements progresses. However, these relocations may only be

required as part of the Alternative 2 plan. Furthermore, it is anticipated that the utility pole relocations would be completed at no additional cost.

- Improvements to stormwater facilities that may be impacted/needed by the Project.

Response: Improvements to the on-site stormwater facilities are anticipated separate from the off-site work with no increase in stormwater in the State system. There are existing catch basins in the vicinity of the intersection; however, none of these basins are anticipated to be impacted by the proposed work. The only location that may require additional drainage treatment is along the proposed southbound right turn lane in front of the existing wall. Any related drainage work in this area will be coordinated as part of the final design plans.

- Traffic signal controller cabinet - The costs for this item may be included within the "Traffic Signal Upgrades" pay item included within each cost estimate; however, it is not clear what the "Traffic Signal Upgrades" pay item includes.

Response: Associated with Alternative 1, the existing traffic signal cabinet is expected to be reused and the upgrades to the traffic signal include those related to incorporating the new equipment, including:

- *Item No. 680.08110008 – Install Internet Service for Traffic Signal - Modem Only*
- *Item No. 680.05010007 – 360 Degree Camera Video Detection System*
- *Item No. 680.94997008 – Furnish and Install Electrical Disconnect Generator Transfer Switch*

Note there is no specific NYSDOT item number for Adaptive Traffic Signal Software, which is also proposed to be installed at the signal if required by NYSDOT.

Alternative 2 - The following pay items may be missing from the cost estimate:

- Removal of existing guide rail and installation of new guide rail on the east side of the south leg of the roadway.

Response: Removal and replacement of the existing guide rail on the east side of Route 118 south of Underhill Avenue is now included in the estimate for Alternate 2.

Question 2: Question 2: Are appropriate "below the line" items included in the cost estimates?

Alternatives 1 and 2 - The following "below the line" items appear to not be included in the cost estimates:

- Contingency - given the conceptual level of the proposed improvements, we recommend including a 20-25% contingency of the sub-total, consistent with NYSDOT guidance for projects at the scoping phase.

Response: While a 20-25% contingency is typically recommended by NYSDOT at the scoping phase, it is our opinion that the estimates and conceptual designs provided reflect a further analysis of the work required to complete the intersection improvements therefore, we

would recommend a 10% contingency be utilized at this phase. The cost estimates have been updated to reflect this.

- Inflation - we recommend including an inflation factor contingency of 2% annually of the sub-total to account for changing material and labor prices between year-of-estimate (which is based on construction costs incurred in 2022) and year-of-construction.

Response: Agreed. The typical inflation factor is reasonable. A year of construction of 2024 has been assumed.

- Final Design - we recommend including a 12.5% factor of the sub-total to cover development of plans, specifications, estimates, environmental documentation, and permitting (12.5% is the midpoint of the 10-15% range per NYSDOT guidance for intersection reconstruction).

Response: The design/construction plans are anticipated to be prepared by the Applicant and therefore, the associated design costs are not included in the cost estimates.

- QC and Administration of Final Design and Contract - we recommend including a 3% factor of the sub-total to cover contract administration during construction, per NYSDOT guidance.

Response: This was expected to be included as part of permit review and would be paid for by the Applicant.

Question 3: Do reported quantities appear reasonable for the anticipated work shown based on the conceptual layouts?

The reported quantities appear to be reasonable for the anticipated work shown in the conceptual layouts, with the following caveats:

- Neither of the Alt 1 and Alt 2 layouts delineate between new pavement, grind/overlay pavement, and existing pavement to remain, thus it is not possible to confirm the applicant's estimate of pavement quantities.

Response: All existing pavement within the proposed construction limits is proposed to be milled and overlaid. Full depth pavement including full depth shoulders are proposed in all widened areas. It should be noted that further investigation of existing shoulders along Route 118 may reveal existing full depth shoulders that would not require full replacement.

- Roadway typical sections noting pavement layer and bases thicknesses were not provided, and it is thus not possible to confirm reported pavement and underlying subbase quantities.

Response: At this level of design, typical sections would not typically be required. However, the Region 8 standard full depth pavement section has been assumed for all new pavement. This pavement section includes:

- *1 ½" Item 404.097101 - 9.5 F1 Top Course Asphalt, 70 Series Compaction*
 - *2 ½" Item 404.197901 - 12.5 F9 Binder Course, 70 Series Compaction*
 - *8" Item 404.257901 - 25 F9 Binder Course Asphalt, 70 Series Compaction*
 - *12" Item 304.11000008 - Subbase Course (Modified)*
- The conceptual layout for Alternative 2 shows roadway widening on the south leg of NYS Route 118 (Saw Mill River Road) extending beyond the limits of the viewport on the figure. As such, we cannot confirm the full limits of proposed work.

Response: The Alternate 2 roadway widening on the south leg terminates approximately 655 feet south of the proposed stop bar location from the intersection and that would meet the limit of the overlay and widening work.

Question 4: Are the bid item unit costs reasonable as compared to New York State Department of Transportation's (NYSDOT) latest unit-costs?

The following bid item unit costs appear to be inconsistent from unit costs reported by NYSDOT's Preliminary Cost Estimating Tool (PCET) Worksheet (version dated Oct 2022)1:

Table 1. Major cost items with unit-cost differences

Item Number (sorted low to high)	Description	Colliers Estimate	NYSDOT PCET tool (last rev. Oct 2022)	Impact on Total Cost (Alt 1)	Impact on Total Cost (Alt 2)
203.02	Unclassified Excavation and Disposal	\$63.25/ CY	\$168.00 / CY	(+) \$55,936.50	(+) \$127,061.75
304.11000008	Subbase Course /Modified)	\$109.25 / CY	\$195.68 / CY	(+) \$26,706.87	(+) \$56,179.50
402.126104	12.5 F1 Top Course HMA, 60 Series Compaction	\$184.00 / Ton	\$122.00 / Ton	(-) \$29,946.00	(-) \$35,216.00
402.376904	37.5 F9 Base Course HMA, 60 Series Compaction	\$241.50/Ton	\$126.00 / Ton	(-) \$41,926.50	(-) \$95,056.50
554.40	Fill Type Retaining Wall (0-6FT)	\$201.25 / SF	\$106.00 / SF	NIA	(-) \$139,065.00
608.0101	Concrete Sidewalks and Driveways	\$1,035.00 / CY	\$1,888.00 / CY	(+) \$23,884.00	(+) \$23,884.00
608.01050109	Curb Ramp Configuration Type I	\$9,775.00 / Ea.	\$6,123.00 / Ea.	(-) \$21,912.00	(-) \$32,784.00
609.0401	Cast-in-Place Concrete Curb Type VF150	\$46.00/ LF	\$59.00 / LF	(+) \$11,401.00	(+) \$11,401.00
680.5001	Pole Excavation and Concrete Foundation	\$2,070.00 / CY	\$2,452.00 / CY	(+) \$3,820.00	(+) \$3,820.00
680.600730	Traffic Signal Pole - Span Wire 7,000 Pound Load, 30 Feet Long	\$8,625.00 / Ea.	\$12,657.00 / Ea.	(+) \$8,064.00	(+) \$8,064.00

We would like to request that the applicant please provide clarification.

Response: *The estimates were completed in April 2022 and included the latest unit costs at that time. The items specified above have been updated based on the latest available NYSDOT Bid Price history information as available through the NYSDOT Pay Item Catalog. Backup information for the prices for the specific items list above is attached.*

Conclusion

Pending the clarifications requested above, we have evaluated costs for each alternative as shown in Attachment C and summarized below. Our analysis includes items noted above as potentially missing, as well as updated unit costs. Costs were prepared for each alternative using both a 20% contingency and a 25% contingency, for sensitivity-analysis purposes.

Table 2. Cost with 20% and 25% Contingency/Risk allowances

	Alternative 1	Alternative 2
Construction	\$936,696	\$1,436,945
Contingency/Risk (@ 20%)	\$162,904	\$249,904
Contingency/Risk(@ 25%)	\$203,630	\$312,379
Desi nand Admin	\$138,468	\$212,419
Total with 20% contingency	\$1,238,068	\$1,899,267
Total with 25% contingency	\$1,278,794	\$1,961,743
Rounded up, @25% contingency	\$1.3M	\$2.0M

We note that these cost estimates are based on the most-recent (year 2022) published data compiled by NYSDOT for public roads projects, and that costs have been changing rapidly over the last 2-3 years. Given recent rapid cost escalation for road construction projects², these estimates should be reevaluated nearer to the date of construction if this is anticipated to occur later than 2024.

Response: The contingency factors appear somewhat high for this type of work. The Design and Administration costs are going to be covered by the Applicant and the updated cost factors have been included based on this, The estimates for this, which would be finalized after the final construction documents, would more likely be about 10% higher than the original list from 2022.

Sincerely,

Colliers Engineering & Design CT, P.C.



Philip J. Grealy, Ph.D., P.E.
Geographic Discipline Leader



Richard G. D'Andrea, P.E., PTOE
Asst. Department Manager

E-2a
PRELIMINARY ENGINEER'S COST ESTIMATE - ROADWORK
UNDERHILL FARM
NYS ROUTE 118 & UNDERHILL AVENUE (ALTERNATE 1)
TOWN OF YORKTOWN, WESTCHESTER COUNTY, NEW YORK

ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	QUANTITY	AMOUNT
203.02	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION AND DISPOSAL	CY	\$ 138.00	534	\$ 73,692.00
206.03	CONDUIT EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL INCLUDING SURFACE RESTORATION	LF	\$ 57.50	15	\$ 862.50
304.11000008	SUBBASE COURSE (MODIFIED)	CY	\$ 155.00	309	\$ 47,895.00
404.097101	9.5 F1 TOP COURSE ASPHALT, 70 SERIES COMPACTION	TON	\$ 180.00	483	\$ 86,940.00
404.197901	19 F9 BINDER COURSE ASPHALT, 70 SERIES COMPACTION	TON	\$ 200.00	113	\$ 22,600.00
402.376904	37.5 F9 BASE COURSE HMA, 60 SERIES COMPACTION	TON	\$ 210.00	363	\$ 76,230.00
407.0103	STRAIGHT TACK COAT	GAL	\$ 8.05	330	\$ 2,656.50
490.10	PRODUCTION COLD MILLING OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE	SY	\$ 8.05	4934	\$ 39,718.70
608.0101	CONCRETE SIDEWALKS AND DRIVEWAYS	CY	\$ 1,035.00	28	\$ 28,980.00
608.01050109	CURB RAMP CONFIGURATION TYPE I	EA	\$ 6,770.00	6	\$ 40,620.00
608.01050409	CURB RAMP CONFIGURATION TYPE 4	EA	\$ 7,762.50	1	\$ 7,762.50
609.0401	CAST-IN-PLACE CONCRETE CURB TYPE VF150	LF	\$ 55.00	877	\$ 48,235.00
610.1402	TOPSOIL - ROADSIDE	CY	\$ 109.25	19	\$ 2,075.75
610.1601	TURF ESTABLISHMENT - ROADSIDE	SY	\$ 3.45	219	\$ 755.55
625.01000108	SURVEY AND STAKEOUT (TRAFFIC SIGNALS)	EA	\$ 7,475.00	2	\$ 14,950.00
627.50140008	CUTTING PAVEMENT	LF	\$ 6.90	1370	\$ 9,453.00
680.05010007	360 DIGITAL CAMERA VIDEO DETECTION SYSTEM	EA	\$ 31,050.00	1	\$ 31,050.00
680.5001	POLE EXCAVATION AND CONCRETE FOUNDATION	CY	\$ 2,775.00	10	\$ 27,750.00
680.510501	PULLBOX - RECTANGULAR, 26" X 18", REINFORCED CONCRETE	EA	\$ 1,725.00	2	\$ 3,450.00
680.520108	CONDUIT, METAL STEEL, ZINC COATED, 3"	LF	\$ 57.50	15	\$ 862.50
680.600730	TRAFFIC SIGNAL POLE - SPAN WIRE 7,000 POUND LOAD, 30 FEET LONG	EA	\$ 13,000.00	2	\$ 26,000.00
680.6808	TRAFFIC SIGNAL POLE-BRACKET MOUNT 8 FEET MOUNTING HEIGHT	EA	\$ 2,070.00	4	\$ 8,280.00
680.730514	SIGNAL CABLE, 5 CONDUCTORS, 14 AWG	LF	\$ 9.20	94	\$ 864.80
680.80324515	INSTALL MICROCOMPUTER CABINET	EA	\$ 3,450.00	1	\$ 3,450.00
680.810101	TRAFFIC SIGNAL MODULE - 12 INCH, RED BALL, LED	EA	\$ 172.50	8	\$ 1,380.00
680.810103	TRAFFIC SIGNAL MODULE - 12 INCH, YELLOW BALL, LED	EA	\$ 172.50	8	\$ 1,380.00
680.810104	TRAFFIC SIGNAL MODULE - 12 INCH, YELLOW ARROW, LED	EA	\$ 172.50	1	\$ 172.50
680.810105	TRAFFIC SIGNAL MODULE - 12 INCH, GREEN BALL, LED	EA	\$ 172.50	7	\$ 1,207.50
680.810106	TRAFFIC SIGNAL MODULE - 12 INCH, GREEN ARROW, LED	EA	\$ 172.50	2	\$ 345.00
680.810107	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SECTION - TYPE I, 12 INCH	EA	\$ 230.00	26	\$ 5,980.00
680.8111	TRAFFIC SIGNAL BRACKET ASSEMBLY - 1 WAY	EA	\$ 431.25	1	\$ 431.25
680.8112	TRAFFIC SIGNAL BRACKET ASSEMBLY - 2 WAY	EA	\$ 632.50	2	\$ 1,265.00
680.8113	TRAFFIC SIGNAL BRACKET ASSEMBLY - 3 WAY	EA	\$ 661.25	1	\$ 661.25
680.81310109	ACCESSIBLE PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL (APS) WITH POLE	EA	\$ 2,645.00	4	\$ 10,580.00
680.81310209	ACCESSIBLE PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL (APS) WITHOUT POLE	EA	\$ 1,610.00	1	\$ 1,610.00
680.813103	PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL SECTION - TYPE I, 12 INCH	EA	\$ 230.00	12	\$ 2,760.00
680.813105	PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL MODULE - 12 INCH BI-MODAL, HAND/MAN SYMBOLS LED	EA	\$ 316.25	6	\$ 1,897.50
680.8141	PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL BRACKET MOUNT ASSEMBLY	EA	\$ 345.00	6	\$ 2,070.00
680.81500010	PEDESTRIAN COUNT-DOWN TIMER MODULE	EA	\$ 316.25	6	\$ 1,897.50
680.81990008	TRAFFIC SIGNAL BACK PLATES WITH YELLOW REFLECTIVE TAPE	EA	\$ 258.75	8	\$ 2,070.00
680.8201	OVERHEAD SIGN ASSEMBLY, TYPE A	EA	\$ 747.50	2	\$ 1,495.00
680.94997008	FURNISH AND INSTALL ELECTRICAL DISCONNECT GENERATOR TRANSFER SWITCH	EA	\$ 1,725.00	1	\$ 1,725.00
683.08020104	3G/4G LTE GATEWAY MODEM W/ ANTENNA	EA	\$ 3,565.00	1	\$ 3,565.00
685.11	WHITE EPOXY REFLECTORIZED PAVEMENT STRIPES - 20 MILS	LF	\$ 2.30	4145	\$ 9,533.50
685.12	YELLOW EPOXY REFLECTORIZED PAVEMENT STRIPES - 20 MILS	LF	\$ 1.15	2802	\$ 3,222.30
685.13	WHITE EPOXY REFLECTORIZED PAVEMENT LETTERS - 20 MILS	EA	\$ 115.00	12	\$ 1,380.00
685.14	WHITE EPOXY REFLECTORIZED PAVEMENT SYMBOLS - 20 MILS	EA	\$ 172.50	10	\$ 1,725.00
VARIOUS	TRAFFIC SIGNAL UPGRADES				\$ 64,600.00
				SUB TOTAL	\$ 728,087.10
619.01	BASIC WORK ZONE TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	3.5% OF SUBTOTAL		\$ 25,483.05
MISC	MOBILIZATION	LS	4.5% OF SUBTOTAL		\$ 32,763.92
MISC	ESTIMATED DESIGN SUPPORT COST	LS	1.5% OF SUBTOTAL		\$ 10,921.31
MISC	CONTINGENCY	LS	10% OF SUBTOTAL		\$ 72,808.71
MISC	INFLATION ESCALATION TO 2024 CONSTRUCTION YEAR	LS	2% OF SUBTOTAL		\$ 14,561.74
				TOTAL	\$ 884,625.83

E-2b
PRELIMINARY ENGINEER'S COST ESTIMATE - ROADWORK
UNDERHILL FARM
NYS ROUTE 118 & UNDERHILL AVENUE (ALTERNATE 2)
TOWN OF YORKTOWN, WESTCHESTER COUNTY, NEW YORK

ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	QUANTITY	AMOUNT
203.02	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION AND DISPOSAL	CY	\$ 138.00	1213	\$ 167,394.00
206.03	CONDUIT EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL INCLUDING SURFACE RESTORATION	LF	\$ 57.50	15	\$ 862.50
304.11000008	SUBBASE COURSE (MODIFIED)	CY	\$ 155.00	650	\$ 100,750.00
404.097101	9.5 F1 TOP COURSE ASPHALT, 70 SERIES COMPACTION	TON	\$ 180.00	568	\$ 102,240.00
404.197901	19 F9 BINDER COURSE ASPHALT, 70 SERIES COMPACTION	TON	\$ 200.00	255	\$ 51,000.00
402.376904	37.5 F9 BASE COURSE HMA, 60 SERIES COMPACTION	TON	\$ 210.00	823	\$ 172,830.00
407.0103	STRAIGHT TACK COAT	GAL	\$ 8.05	490	\$ 3,944.50
490.10	PRODUCTION COLD MILLING OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE	SY	\$ 8.05	4934	\$ 39,718.70
554.40	FILL TYPE RETAINING WALL (0 - 6FT.)	SF	\$ 106.00	1460	\$ 154,760.00
606.18	WEAK-POST, CORRUGATED BEAM GUIDE RAIL	LF	\$ 25.00	650	\$ 16,250.00
606.71	REMOVING AND DISPOSING CORRUGATED BEAM GUIDE RAILING	LF	\$ 8.00	650	\$ 5,200.00
608.0101	CONCRETE SIDEWALKS AND DRIVEWAYS	CY	\$ 1,035.00	28	\$ 28,980.00
608.01050109	CURB RAMP CONFIGURATION TYPE 1	EA	\$ 6,770.00	6	\$ 40,620.00
608.01050409	CURB RAMP CONFIGURATION TYPE 4	EA	\$ 6,670.00	1	\$ 6,670.00
608.01050109	CURB RAMP CONFIGURATION TYPE I	EA	\$ 9,775.00	6	\$ 58,650.00
608.01050409	CURB RAMP CONFIGURATION TYPE 4	EA	\$ 7,762.50	1	\$ 7,762.50
609.0401	CAST-IN-PLACE CONCRETE CURB TYPE VF150	LF	\$ 55.00	877	\$ 48,235.00
610.1402	TOPSOIL - ROADSIDE	CY	\$ 109.25	19	\$ 2,075.75
610.1601	TURF ESTABLISHMENT - ROADSIDE	SY	\$ 3.45	219	\$ 755.55
625.01000108	SURVEY AND STAKEOUT (TRAFFIC SIGNALS)	EA	\$ 7,475.00	2	\$ 14,950.00
627.50140008	CUTTING PAVEMENT	LF	\$ 6.90	1370	\$ 9,453.00
680.05010007	360 DIGITAL CAMERA VIDEO DETECTION SYSTEM	EA	\$ 31,050.00	1	\$ 31,050.00
680.5001	POLE EXCAVATION AND CONCRETE FOUNDATION	CY	\$ 2,775.00	10	\$ 27,750.00
680.510501	PULLBOX - RECTANGULAR, 26" X 18", REINFORCED CONCRETE	EA	\$ 1,725.00	2	\$ 3,450.00
680.520108	CONDUIT, METAL STEEL, ZINC COATED, 3"	LF	\$ 57.50	15	\$ 862.50
680.600730	TRAFFIC SIGNAL POLE - SPAN WIRE 7,000 POUND LOAD, 30 FEET LONG	EA	\$ 13,000.00	2	\$ 26,000.00
680.6808	TRAFFIC SIGNAL POLE-BRACKET MOUNT 8 FEET MOUNTING HEIGHT	EA	\$ 2,070.00	4	\$ 8,280.00
680.730514	SIGNAL CABLE, 5 CONDUCTORS, 14 AWG	LF	\$ 9.20	70	\$ 644.00
680.731014	SIGNAL CABLE, 10 CONDUCTORS, 14 AWG	LF	\$ 11.50	108	\$ 1,242.00
680.731514	SIGNAL CABLE, 15 CONDUCTORS, 14 AWG	LF	\$ 13.80	180	\$ 2,484.00
680.80324515	INSTALL MICROCOMPUTER CABINET	EA	\$ 3,450.00	1	\$ 3,450.00
680.810101	TRAFFIC SIGNAL MODULE - 12 INCH, RED BALL, LED	EA	\$ 172.50	8	\$ 1,380.00
680.810103	TRAFFIC SIGNAL MODULE - 12 INCH, YELLOW BALL, LED	EA	\$ 172.50	8	\$ 1,380.00
680.810104	TRAFFIC SIGNAL MODULE - 12 INCH, YELLOW ARROW, LED	EA	\$ 172.50	3	\$ 517.50
680.810105	TRAFFIC SIGNAL MODULE - 12 INCH, GREEN BALL, LED	EA	\$ 172.50	7	\$ 1,207.50
680.810106	TRAFFIC SIGNAL MODULE - 12 INCH, GREEN ARROW, LED	EA	\$ 172.50	4	\$ 690.00
680.810107	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SECTION - TYPE I, 12 INCH	EA	\$ 230.00	30	\$ 6,900.00
680.8111	TRAFFIC SIGNAL BRACKET ASSEMBLY - 1 WAY	EA	\$ 431.25	1	\$ 431.25
680.8112	TRAFFIC SIGNAL BRACKET ASSEMBLY - 2 WAY	EA	\$ 632.50	1	\$ 632.50
680.8113	TRAFFIC SIGNAL BRACKET ASSEMBLY - 3 WAY	EA	\$ 661.25	2	\$ 1,322.50
680.81310109	ACCESSIBLE PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL (APS) WITH POLE	EA	\$ 2,645.00	4	\$ 10,580.00
680.81310209	ACCESSIBLE PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL (APS) WITHOUT POLE	EA	\$ 1,610.00	1	\$ 1,610.00
680.813103	PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL SECTION - TYPE I, 12 INCH	EA	\$ 230.00	12	\$ 2,760.00
680.813105	PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL MODULE - 12 INCH BI-MODAL, HAND/MAN SYMBOLS LED	EA	\$ 316.25	6	\$ 1,897.50
680.8141	PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL BRACKET MOUNT ASSEMBLY	EA	\$ 345.00	6	\$ 2,070.00
680.81500010	PEDESTRIAN COUNT-DOWN TIMER MODULE	EA	\$ 316.25	6	\$ 1,897.50
680.81990008	TRAFFIC SIGNAL BACK PLATES WITH YELLOW REFLECTIVE TAPE	EA	\$ 258.75	9	\$ 2,328.75
680.8201	OVERHEAD SIGN ASSEMBLY, TYPE A	EA	\$ 747.50	4	\$ 2,990.00
680.94997008	FURNISH AND INSTALL ELECTRICAL DISCONNECT GENERATOR TRANSFER SWITCH	EA	\$ 1,725.00	1	\$ 1,725.00
683.08020104	3G/4G LTE GATEWAY MODEM W/ ANTENNA	EA	\$ 3,565.00	1	\$ 3,565.00
685.11	WHITE EPOXY REFLECTORIZED PAVEMENT STRIPES - 20 MILS	LF	\$ 2.30	5562	\$ 12,792.60
685.12	YELLOW EPOXY REFLECTORIZED PAVEMENT STRIPES - 20 MILS	LF	\$ 1.15	7081	\$ 8,143.15
685.13	WHITE EPOXY REFLECTORIZED PAVEMENT LETTERS - 20 MILS	EA	\$ 115.00	20	\$ 2,300.00
685.14	WHITE EPOXY REFLECTORIZED PAVEMENT SYMBOLS - 20 MILS	EA	\$ 172.50	8	\$ 1,380.00
SUB TOTAL					\$ 1,208,814.75
619.01	BASIC WORK ZONE TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	3.5% OF SUBTOTAL		\$ 42,308.52
MISC	MOBILIZATION	LS	4.5% OF SUBTOTAL		\$ 54,396.66
MISC	ESTIMATED DESIGN SUPPORT COST	LS	1.5% OF SUBTOTAL		\$ 18,132.22
MISC	CONTINGENCY	LS	10% OF SUBTOTAL		\$ 120,881.48
MISC	INFLATION ESCALATION TO 2024 CONSTRUCTION YEAR	LS	2% OF SUBTOTAL		\$ 24,176.30
TOTAL					\$ 1,468,709.92


Pay Items Bid History Information **US CUSTOMARY Items**



Item Number	Special Spec?	Spec Status	Status Date	Units	Price Indicator	Specification Document	Issuing Document	Message
203.02		General Approval	04/01/2008	CY				
Description: UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION AND DISPOSAL								

Search Pay Item Bid History

Quantity Range: to

Date Range for Price or 

History: through 

Region	Number of Projects	Quantity	Weighted Average Price	
<input type="checkbox"/> Statewide	89	325,308.00	\$29.89	Export Data  Print 

D Number	Pin Number	Let Date	Project Description	Qty	Awarded Price	Extended Amt
D264975	601126	02/16/2023	FEMA DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS, NY54A Project	141.00	\$60.00	\$8,460.00
D264981	801847	02/16/2023	Route 28 Shared Use Path, Ulster County	420.00	\$77.00	\$32,340.00
D264945	051657	02/02/2023	ASPHALT PAVEMENT RESURFACING NSP FROM WOLF HILL ROAD	100.00	\$75.00	\$7,500.00
D264944	081054	02/02/2023	CRACK SEALING AND JOINT OVERLAY REPAIR CONTRACT	4.00	\$25.00	\$100.00
D264955	439093	02/02/2023	I-390 crack and seat from Exit 08 to Exit 10	23,328.00	\$20.00	\$466,560.00
D264962	426006	02/02/2023	RESURFACING OF NEW YORK STATE ROUTES 31, 104, AND 260	1,831.00	\$40.00	\$73,240.00
D264946	581439	01/19/2023	PAVEMENT & BRIDGE REHABILITATION, NY 240/277 & US 20A.	2,273.00	\$65.00	\$147,745.00
D264940	202967	01/19/2023	Route 5S Corridor Improvements	33,764.00	\$10.00	\$337,640.00
D264958	207001	01/19/2023	Route 921W Pavement Reconstruction, Village of Yorkville	3,500.00	\$23.00	\$80,500.00
D264967	881428	01/19/2023	TACONIC STATE PARKWAY	4.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00
D264938	438606	01/05/2023	BRIDGE REPLACEMENT PROJECT - BIN 1043330 - NYS ROUTE 386	1,234.00	\$28.00	\$34,552.00
D264892	X73151	12/21/2022	Bruckner Expressway Over Rosedale Avenue	1,136.00	\$100.00	\$113,600.00
D264811	9ADA20	12/15/2022	9ADA20 - ADA ACCESSIBILITY PROJECT	789.00	\$151.40	\$119,454.60
D264919	510192	12/15/2022	US 219_SNI Territory to I86 and NY 954_I86 to NY 417	6,500.00	\$18.00	\$117,000.00
D264930	124709	12/15/2022	Route 9P Pavement Maintenance and Shoulder Widening	4,863.00	\$21.00	\$102,123.00
D264888	202969	12/15/2022	BRIDGE REPLACEMENTS, NYS Routes 5S, 5 & 168.	1,305.00	\$12.00	\$15,660.00
D264916	XM2260	12/15/2022	Reconstruction of two SB Henry Hudson Parkway Retaining wall	833.00	\$90.00	\$74,970.00










D Number	Pin Number	Let Date	Project Description	Qty	Awarded Price	Extended Amt
D264925	280671	12/15/2022	CULVERT REPLACEMENT PROJECT, FULTON COUNTY	247.00	\$49.00	\$12,103.00
D264943	881491	12/15/2022	ADA SIDEWALKS & CURBRAMPS: WESTERN ORANGE COUNTY	700.00	\$300.00	\$210,000.00
D264887	881451	12/01/2022	Culvert Replacement Project, Orange and Ulster Counties	4,465.00	\$66.00	\$294,690.00
D264557	375661	12/01/2022	Region 3 Bridge NY Culvert Repair and Replacement Project	1,078.00	\$25.00	\$26,950.00
D264902	100132	12/01/2022	Replacement of the bridge on NY Rte 2 over NY Rte 22	885.00	\$42.00	\$37,170.00
D264914	280644	12/01/2022	RUSTIC GUIDERAIL & SIGNS REPLACEMENT PROJECT 22	62.00	\$115.00	\$7,130.00
D264903	510195	12/01/2022	BRIDGE REPLACEMENT, US Route 219, Town of Carrollton.	883.00	\$15.00	\$13,245.00
D264846	230349	12/01/2022	Rte 46; RT 46/49 Overlap To G&MV RR Crossing	1,700.00	\$26.00	\$44,200.00
D264917	581369	11/17/2022	NY Route 5, Barcelona Retaining Wall	1,340.00	\$21.20	\$28,408.00
D264906	881505	11/17/2022	Landscape Improvements Contract, Region-Wide	610.00	\$93.00	\$56,730.00
D264913	4T5022	11/17/2022	Overhead Sign Structure Replacements, I-390, I-490, and I-590	52.00	\$110.00	\$5,720.00
D264912	480665	11/17/2022	BRIDGE SUBSTRUCTURE REPAIRS AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS	11.00	\$80.00	\$880.00
D264900	181142	11/03/2022	Glenridge Rd Height Detection Installation Town Glenville	2.00	\$450.00	\$900.00
D264885	172271	11/03/2022	RESURFACING, NYS Rte I-87, Towns Moreau, Queensbury, Wilton	31.00	\$87.50	\$2,712.50
D264897	301021	11/03/2022	MBC, NY ROUTES 92 & 173, TOWN & VILLAGE OF MANLIUS	1,954.00	\$72.00	\$140,688.00
D264876	310424	11/03/2022	MBC - RTE 635 (THOMPSON RD), AND RTE 298, TOWN OF DEWITT	5,041.00	\$71.00	\$357,911.00
D264901	581372	11/03/2022	GUIDERAIL REPLACEMENT PROJECT	39.00	\$8.00	\$312.00
D264890	439097	11/03/2022	BRIDGE SUPERSTRUCTURE REPLACEMENTS - I-390 over Plaza Dr. in	8,913.00	\$21.00	\$187,173.00
D264696	975486	11/03/2022	MAIN STREET NY ROUTE 7 OVER GLENWOOD CREEK - CULVERT	55.00	\$55.44	\$3,049.20
D264882	906784	10/20/2022	2021 BRIDGE DECK PROGRAM - ROUTE 17 BRIDGES	711.00	\$62.00	\$44,082.00
D264894	501924	10/20/2022	RECONSTRUCTION, ADA Compliance & Pedestrian Signal Updates	145.00	\$90.00	\$13,050.00
D264868	938949	10/20/2022	RT 97 SLOPE STABILIZATION	6,836.00	\$25.00	\$170,900.00
D264877	780586	10/20/2022	CULVERT REPLACEMENTS, U.S, Hwy 11, Towns Moira & Bangor.	3,890.00	\$15.50	\$60,295.00
D264904	680555	10/20/2022	Scour Repair and Channel Cleaning	900.00	\$45.00	\$40,500.00
D264851	005931	10/06/2022	Bridge Rehabilitation Project WB NY 27 at Barnes Road	5,667.00	\$125.00	\$708,375.00
D264898	780713	10/06/2022	CULVERT REPLACEMENT Rte 458 Over Tributary Of St Regis River	1,351.00	\$28.00	\$37,828.00
D264864	906786	10/06/2022	MEDIAN BARRIER INSTALLATION, NY Route 17, Exit 104-112.	3,500.00	\$28.00	\$98,000.00
D264871	610013	09/15/2022	Rte. 226 over Unknown Creek and Rte. 226 over Sonora Brook	1,443.00	\$20.00	\$28,860.00
D264857	032808	09/15/2022	PRIORITY SURFACE TREATMENT NY 25A, VARIOUS LOCATIONS	110.00	\$75.00	\$8,250.00

D Number	Pin Number	Let Date	Project Description	Qty	Awarded Price	Extended Amt
D264849	302235	09/15/2022	NY ROUTE 38 & 38A PEDESTRIAN SAFETY IMPROVEMENT PROJECT	408.00	\$44.50	\$18,156.00
D264856	172272	09/15/2022	Rt. 915P over I-87 Exit 24, Bridge Replacement, BIN 1053680	204.00	\$40.00	\$8,160.00
D264869	205685	09/15/2022	ROUTE 8 PAVEMENT REHABILITATION - CLAYVILLE TO UTICA	607.00	\$15.25	\$9,256.75
D264880	DRC121	09/15/2022	DOWNSTATE DEMAND RESPONSE DEBRIS REMOVAL CONTRACT	200.00	\$250.00	\$50,000.00
D264810	872972	09/01/2022	I287 over Metro North I287 over Midland Avenue	2,299.00	\$93.00	\$213,807.00
D264796	OPRB22	09/01/2022	PARK AND RIDE AND BIKEWAY MAINTENANCE	200.00	\$70.00	\$14,000.00
D264840	380630	08/18/2022	Safetap Project, Four Counties in NYSDOT Region -3	2,587.00	\$52.00	\$134,524.00
D264842	711121	08/18/2022	REPLACEMENT OF BIN 1010120, N.Y. ROUTE 12E OVER CHAUMONT	3,354.00	\$60.00	\$201,240.00
D264844	380518	08/04/2022	Regional Traffic Signal Project	50.00	\$125.00	\$6,250.00
D264741	3RED05	08/04/2022	CR 5 (Lake Street) Retaining Wall Improvement Project	40.00	\$300.00	\$12,000.00
D264837	903829	08/04/2022	RTE 434, Marshland Road to Broome County Line, Resurfacing	10.00	\$230.00	\$2,300.00
D264772	X02446	08/03/2022	Resurfacing of the Route 9A Bikeway - New York City, Rt 9A	109.00	\$150.00	\$16,350.00
D264830	001768	07/21/2022	ROBERT MOSES CAUSEWAY GUIDE RAIL REHABILITATION	2,009.00	\$110.00	\$220,990.00
D264839	535001	07/21/2022	NYR 187 and Milestrip Rd Intersection Safety Improvements	2,550.00	\$15.00	\$38,250.00
D264836	111002	07/21/2022	Route 74 Culvert C120086, Route 74 over Eagle Lake Channel	99.00	\$60.00	\$5,940.00
D264816	810145	07/21/2022	Hutchinson River Parkway Service Station, NYSDOT R-8	880.00	\$80.00	\$70,400.00
D264814	530837	07/07/2022	Intersection Improvements US 62 AT WARD ROAD AND WITMER ROAD	17,458.00	\$21.00	\$366,618.00
D264756	181082	07/07/2022	Bridge Preservation, Northern counties in NYSDOT Region-1	1,839.00	\$92.00	\$169,188.00
D264815	581419	07/07/2022	LARGE CULVERT REPLACEMENT AND REHABILITATIONS NYSDOT R-5	1,781.00	\$27.00	\$48,087.00
D264820	000822	07/07/2022	IMPROVEMENTS TO SOUTH FERRY DOCK	185.00	\$200.00	\$37,000.00
D264829	608443	07/07/2022	NY 21 Over Cohocton River Bridge Replacement	141.00	\$48.00	\$6,768.00
D264835	581450	07/07/2022	Drainage, Culvert, Road work SR60, Pomfret, NY	35,986.00	\$10.50	\$377,853.00
D264805	181124	06/16/2022	RUSTIC RAIL REPLACEMENT	375.00	\$40.00	\$15,000.00
D264819	530839	06/16/2022	US 62 Walnut Avenue and Ferry Avenue, safety Improvements	978.00	\$75.00	\$73,350.00
D264826	704433	06/16/2022	NYS RTE 30 OVER DUGWAY BROOK CULVERT REPLACEMENT CIN C720085	719.00	\$45.00	\$32,355.00
D264763	OSLR22	06/16/2022	TRAFFIC SIGNAL REQUIREMENTS CONTRACT 40 NYSDOT Region-10	110.00	\$166.00	\$18,260.00
D264802	022958	06/16/2022	CONCRETE PAVEMENT REPAIRS LIE Exit 64 to 67 NYSDOT R-10	268.00	\$95.00	\$25,460.00
D264804	130682	06/02/2022	Exit 6 Interchange Safety Improvements	1,381.00	\$22.25	\$30,727.25

D Number	Pin Number	Let Date	Project Description	Qty	Awarded Price	Extended Amt
D264751	901339	06/02/2022	RTE 17 EXIT 105 AND RTE 42 RAMP RECON, RTE 42 IMPROVEMENTS	89,538.00	\$24.00	\$2,148,912.00
D264812	881408	06/02/2022	PMI PAVING, ROUTES 100, 120,127 AND 133, WESTCHESTER COUNTY	10.00	\$220.00	\$2,200.00
D264813	581453	06/02/2022	SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS, NY ROUTE 952Q, WALDEN AVENUE	1,718.00	\$34.00	\$58,412.00
D264808	360214	05/19/2022	ROUTE 96A MBC, TOWNS OF FAYETTE & WATERLOO	8,201.00	\$24.00	\$196,824.00
D264795	1EST06	05/19/2022	Placement of concrete box tunnel under CSX bridge.	366.00	\$40.00	\$14,640.00
D264758	304368	05/19/2022	ROUTE 11 ADA PROJECT	2,424.00	\$53.00	\$128,472.00
D264800	581086	05/19/2022	Retention Pond Maintenance in the Town of Salamanca.	5,667.00	\$29.50	\$167,176.50
D264791	839210	05/05/2022	PMI PAVING: ROUTE 6, 52 & 208, Wawayanda, Montgomery, Walden	110.00	\$215.00	\$23,650.00
D264803	780689	05/05/2022	ADA ACCESSIBILITY PROJECT 2022	739.00	\$156.45	\$115,616.55
D264790	409660	05/05/2022	NY Routes 96 and 250 Pavement Resurfacing, Town of Perinton	1,977.00	\$60.00	\$118,620.00
D264759	881553	05/05/2022	Westchester, OVER HEIGHT VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEMS	10.00	\$151.00	\$1,510.00
D264779	051654	04/21/2022	SAFETY ENHANCEMENT NORTHERN STATE PARKWAY EXIT RAMP	1,171.00	\$50.00	\$58,550.00
D264757	3LC001	04/21/2022	Oswego, Tompkins, LARGE CULVERT, various locations	833.00	\$30.00	\$24,990.00
D264771	6CUL22	04/07/2022	Culvert Repair (Clarksville) NY 305 & NY 417 (Andover) NY	671.00	\$21.00	\$14,091.00
D264773	881465	04/07/2022	GUIDERAIL REHABILITATION AND REPLACEMENT	400.00	\$138.00	\$55,200.00
Total:					325,308.00	\$9,723,910.35

<input type="checkbox"/>	01	10	10,045.00	\$38.48	Export Data	
<input type="checkbox"/>	02	7	41,185.00	\$12.30	Export Data	
<input type="checkbox"/>	03	10	22,616.00	\$46.28	Export Data	
<input type="checkbox"/>	04	7	37,346.00	\$23.74	Export Data	
<input type="checkbox"/>	05	13	77,318.00	\$18.75	Export Data	
<input type="checkbox"/>	06	5	3,296.00	\$29.94	Export Data	
<input type="checkbox"/>	07	5	10,053.00	\$44.50	Export Data	
<input type="checkbox"/>	08	11	9,908.00	\$97.07	Export Data	

D Number	Pin Number	Let Date	Project Description	Qty	Awarded Price	Extended Amt
D264981	801847	02/16/2023	Route 28 Shared Use Path, Ulster County	420.00	\$77.00	\$32,340.00
D264967	881428	01/19/2023	TACONIC STATE PARKWAY	4.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00
D264943	881491	12/15/2022	ADA SIDEWALKS & CURBRAMPS: WESTERN ORANGE COUNTY	700.00	\$300.00	\$210,000.00
D264887	881451	12/01/2022	Culvert Replacement Project, Orange and Ulster Counties	4,465.00	\$66.00	\$294,690.00
D264906	881505	11/17/2022	Landscape Improvements Contract, Region-Wide	610.00	\$93.00	\$56,730.00
D264810	872972	09/01/2022	I287 over Metro North I287 over Midland Avenue	2,299.00	\$93.00	\$213,807.00

D Number	Pin Number	Let Date	Project Description	Qty	Awarded Price	Extended Amt
D264816	810145	07/21/2022	Hutchinson River Parkway Service Station, NYSDOT R-8	880.00	\$80.00	\$70,400.00
D264812	881408	06/02/2022	PMI PAVING, ROUTES 100, 120,127 AND 133, WESTCHESTER COUNTY	10.00	\$220.00	\$2,200.00
D264791	839210	05/05/2022	PMI PAVING: ROUTE 6, 52 & 208, Wawayanda, Montgomery, Walden	110.00	\$215.00	\$23,650.00
D264759	881553	05/05/2022	Westchester, OVER HEIGHT VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEMS	10.00	\$151.00	\$1,510.00
D264773	881465	04/07/2022	GUIDERAIL REHABILITATION AND REPLACEMENT	400.00	\$138.00	\$55,200.00
Total: 9,908.00						\$961,727.00
 09		7	101,439.00	\$25.50	Export Data 	Print 
 10		11	10,024.00	\$114.57	Export Data 	Print 
 11		3	2,078.00	\$98.61	Export Data 	Print 

Pay Items Bid History Information **US CUSTOMARY** Items

Item Number	Special Spec?	Spec Status	Status Date	Units	Price Indicator	Specification Document	Issuing Document	Message
304.11000008		General Approval	08/01/2008	CY		304.11000008.pdf		

Description: SUBBASE COURSE (MODIFIED)

Search Pay Item Bid History

Quantity Range: to

Date Range for Price or



History: through

Region	Number of Projects	Quantity	Weighted Average Price	
<input type="checkbox"/> Statewide	12	4,346.50	\$156.79	Export Data Print

D Number	Pin Number	Let Date	Project Description	Qty	Awarded Price	Extended Amt
D264981	801847	02/16/2023	Route 28 Shared Use Path, Ulster County	222.00	\$141.00	\$31,302.00
D264967	881428	01/19/2023	TACONIC STATE PARKWAY	6.50	\$200.00	\$1,300.00
D264916	XM2260	12/15/2022	Reconstruction of two SB Henry Hudson Parkway Retaining wall	41.00	\$175.00	\$7,175.00
D264943	881491	12/15/2022	ADA SIDEWALKS & CURBRAMPS: WESTERN ORANGE COUNTY	403.00	\$250.00	\$100,750.00
D264887	881451	12/01/2022	Culvert Replacement Project, Orange and Ulster Counties	1,404.00	\$96.50	\$135,486.00
D264810	872972	09/01/2022	I287 over Metro North I287 over Midland Avenue	537.00	\$155.00	\$83,235.00
D264785	881531	08/04/2022	RUSTIC GUIDE RAIL REPLACEMENT Parts of R8 NYSDOT	953.00	\$190.50	\$181,546.50
D264816	810145	07/21/2022	Hutchinson River Parkway Service Station, NYSDOT R-8	465.00	\$130.00	\$60,450.00
D264787	881530	07/07/2022	Rustic Rail Replacement, Varied State highways, NYSDOT R-8	97.00	\$500.00	\$48,500.00
D264812	881408	06/02/2022	PMI PAVING, ROUTES 100, 120,127 AND 133, WESTCHESTER COUNTY	10.00	\$270.00	\$2,700.00
D264791	839210	05/05/2022	PMI PAVING: ROUTE 6, 52 & 208, Wawayanda, Montgomery, Walden	20.00	\$400.00	\$8,000.00
D264773	881465	04/07/2022	GUIDERAIL REHABILITATION AND REPLACEMENT	188.00	\$112.00	\$21,056.00
Total:					4,346.50	\$681,500.50

<input type="checkbox"/> 08	11	4,305.50	\$156.62	Export Data Print
-----------------------------	----	----------	----------	--------------------

D Number	Pin Number	Let Date	Project Description	Qty	Awarded Price	Extended Amt
D264981	801847	02/16/2023	Route 28 Shared Use Path, Ulster County	222.00	\$141.00	\$31,302.00
D264967	881428	01/19/2023	TACONIC STATE PARKWAY	6.50	\$200.00	\$1,300.00
D264943	881491	12/15/2022	ADA SIDEWALKS & CURBRAMPS: WESTERN ORANGE COUNTY	403.00	\$250.00	\$100,750.00

D Number	Pin Number	Let Date	Project Description	Qty	Awarded Price	Extended Amt
D264887	881451	12/01/2022	Culvert Replacement Project, Orange and Ulster Counties	1,404.00	\$96.50	\$135,486.00
D264810	872972	09/01/2022	I287 over Metro North I287 over Midland Avenue	537.00	\$155.00	\$83,235.00
D264785	881531	08/04/2022	RUSTIC GUIDE RAIL REPLACEMENT Parts of R8 NYSDOT	953.00	\$190.50	\$181,546.50
D264816	810145	07/21/2022	Hutchinson River Parkway Service Station, NYSDOT R-8	465.00	\$130.00	\$60,450.00
D264787	881530	07/07/2022	Rustic Rail Replacement, Varied State highways, NYSDOT R-8	97.00	\$500.00	\$48,500.00
D264812	881408	06/02/2022	PMI PAVING, ROUTES 100, 120,127 AND 133, WESTCHESTER COUNTY	10.00	\$270.00	\$2,700.00
D264791	839210	05/05/2022	PMI PAVING: ROUTE 6, 52 & 208, Wawayanda, Montgomery, Walden	20.00	\$400.00	\$8,000.00
D264773	881465	04/07/2022	GUIDERAIL REHABILITATION AND REPLACEMENT	188.00	\$112.00	\$21,056.00
Total:					4,305.50	\$674,325.50
<div style="display: flex; justify-content: space-between; align-items: center;"> ⊕ 11 1 41.00 \$175.00 Export Data  Print  </div>						

Pay Items Bid History Information **US CUSTOMARY Items**

Item Number	Special Spec?	Spec Status	Status Date	Units	Price Indicator	Specification Document	Issuing Document	Message
404.097101		General Approval	01/01/2021	TON			EI 20-016	EI 20-016
Description: 9.5 F1 TOP COURSE ASPHALT, 70 SERIES COMPACTION								

Search Pay Item Bid History

Quantity Range: to

Date Range for Price or

History: through

Region	Number of Projects	Quantity	Weighted Average Price	
<input type="checkbox"/> Statewide	1	16.00	\$180.00	Export Data Print

D Number	Pin Number	Let Date	Project Description	Qty	Awarded Price	Extended Amt
D264887	881451	12/01/2022	Culvert Replacement Project, Orange and Ulster Counties	16.00	\$180.00	\$2,880.00
Total: 16.00						\$2,880.00

<input type="checkbox"/> 08	1	16.00	\$180.00	Export Data Print
-----------------------------	---	-------	----------	---

D Number	Pin Number	Let Date	Project Description	Qty	Awarded Price	Extended Amt
D264887	881451	12/01/2022	Culvert Replacement Project, Orange and Ulster Counties	16.00	\$180.00	\$2,880.00
Total: 16.00						\$2,880.00

Pay Items Bid History Information **US CUSTOMARY Items**

Item Number	Special Spec?	Spec Status	Status Date	Units	Price Indicator	Specification Document	Issuing Document	Message
404.197901		General Approval	01/01/2021	TON				EI 20-016
Description: 19 F9 BINDER COURSE ASPHALT, 70 SERIES COMPACTION								

Search Pay Item Bid History

Quantity Range: to

Date Range for Price or

History: through

Region	Number of Projects	Quantity	Weighted Average Price	
<input type="checkbox"/> Statewide	5	6,901.00	\$129.89	Export Data Print

D Number	Pin Number	Let Date	Project Description	Qty	Awarded Price	Extended Amt
D264967	881428	01/19/2023	TACONIC STATE PARKWAY	305.00	\$450.00	\$137,250.00
D264958	207001	01/19/2023	Route 921W Pavement Reconstruction, Village of Yorkville	758.00	\$112.50	\$85,275.00
D264887	881451	12/01/2022	Culvert Replacement Project, Orange and Ulster Counties	430.00	\$202.00	\$86,860.00
D264897	301021	11/03/2022	MBC, NY ROUTES 92 & 173, TOWN & VILLAGE OF MANLIUS	5,022.00	\$105.36	\$529,117.92
D264871	610013	09/15/2022	Rte. 226 over Unknown Creek and Rte. 226 over Sonora Brook	386.00	\$150.00	\$57,900.00
Total: 6,901.00						\$896,402.92

<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> 02		1	758.00	\$112.50	Export Data Print
<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> 03		1	5,022.00	\$105.36	Export Data Print
<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> 06		1	386.00	\$150.00	Export Data Print
<input type="checkbox"/> 08		2	735.00	\$304.91	Export Data Print

D Number	Pin Number	Let Date	Project Description	Qty	Awarded Price	Extended Amt
D264967	881428	01/19/2023	TACONIC STATE PARKWAY	305.00	\$450.00	\$137,250.00
D264887	881451	12/01/2022	Culvert Replacement Project, Orange and Ulster Counties	430.00	\$202.00	\$86,860.00
Total: 735.00						\$224,110.00


Pay Items Bid History Information **US CUSTOMARY Items**



Item Number	Special Spec?	Spec Status	Status Date	Units	Price Indicator	Specification Document	Issuing Document	Message
404.257901		General Approval	01/01/2021	TON			EI 20-016	EI 20-016
Description: 25 F9 BINDER COURSE ASPHALT, 70 SERIES COMPACTION								

Search Pay Item Bid History







Quantity Range: to

Date Range for Price or 

History: through 

Region	Number of Projects	Quantity	Weighted Average Price	
<input type="checkbox"/> Statewide	3	16,234.00	\$102.55	Export Data  Print 

D Number	Pin Number	Let Date	Project Description	Qty	Awarded Price	Extended Amt
D264940	202967	01/19/2023	Route 5S Corridor Improvements	15,917.00	\$100.50	\$1,599,658.50
D264892	X73151	12/21/2022	Bruckner Expressway Over Rosedale Avenue	168.00	\$210.00	\$35,280.00
D264897	301021	11/03/2022	MBC, NY ROUTES 92 & 173, TOWN & VILLAGE OF MANLIUS	149.00	\$200.00	\$29,800.00
Total: 16,234.00						\$1,664,738.50

<input type="checkbox"/> 02	1	15,917.00	\$100.50	Export Data  Print 
<input type="checkbox"/> 03	1	149.00	\$200.00	Export Data  Print 
<input type="checkbox"/> 11	1	168.00	\$210.00	Export Data  Print 

Pay Items Bid History Information **US CUSTOMARY Items**

Item Number	Special Spec?	Spec Status	Status Date	Units	Price Indicator	Specification Document	Issuing Document	Message
608.0101		General Approval	04/04/2008	CY				
Description: CONCRETE SIDEWALKS AND DRIVEWAYS								

Search Pay Item Bid History

Quantity Range: to

Date Range for Price or

History: through

Region	Number of Projects	Quantity	Weighted Average Price	
<input type="checkbox"/> Statewide	38	5,121.70	\$1,019.53	Export Data Print

D Number	Pin Number	Let Date	Project Description	Qty	Awarded Price	Extended Amt
D264975	601126	02/16/2023	FEMA DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS, NY54A Project	184.00	\$750.00	\$138,000.00
D264981	801847	02/16/2023	Route 28 Shared Use Path, Ulster County	50.00	\$1,050.00	\$52,500.00
D264962	426006	02/02/2023	RESURFACING OF NEW YORK STATE ROUTES 31, 104, AND 260	48.00	\$1,050.00	\$50,400.00
D264958	207001	01/19/2023	Route 921W Pavement Reconstruction, Village of Yorkville	124.00	\$618.25	\$76,663.00
D264940	202967	01/19/2023	Route 5S Corridor Improvements	67.00	\$515.00	\$34,505.00
D264946	581439	01/19/2023	PAVEMENT & BRIDGE REHABILITATION, NY 240/277 & US 20A.	404.00	\$805.00	\$325,220.00
D264943	881491	12/15/2022	ADA SIDEWALKS & CURBRAMPS: WESTERN ORANGE COUNTY	229.00	\$900.00	\$206,100.00
D264811	9ADA20	12/15/2022	9ADA20 - ADA ACCESSIBILITY PROJECT	294.00	\$2,245.00	\$660,030.00
D264919	510192	12/15/2022	US 219_SNI Territory to I86 and NY 954_I86 to NY 417	83.00	\$600.00	\$49,800.00
D264930	124709	12/15/2022	Route 9P Pavement Maintenance and Shoulder Widening	167.00	\$870.00	\$145,290.00
D264912	480665	11/17/2022	BRIDGE SUBSTRUCTURE REPAIRS AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS	31.00	\$690.00	\$21,390.00
D264900	181142	11/03/2022	Glenridge Rd Height Detection Installation Town Glenville	2.00	\$1,360.00	\$2,720.00
D264885	172271	11/03/2022	RESURFACING, NYS Rte I-87, Towns Moreau, Queensbury, Wilton	1.00	\$2,450.00	\$2,450.00
D264897	301021	11/03/2022	MBC, NY ROUTES 92 & 173, TOWN & VILLAGE OF MANLIUS	550.00	\$1,300.00	\$715,000.00
D264876	310424	11/03/2022	MBC - RTE 635 (THOMPSON RD), AND RTE 298, TOWN OF DEWITT	437.00	\$1,006.00	\$439,622.00
D264809	901656	11/03/2022	RESURFACING, Routes 12 & 990L, City of Norwich.	155.20	\$1,752.00	\$271,910.40
D264696	975486	11/03/2022	MAIN STREET NY ROUTE 7 OVER GLENWOOD CREEK - CULVERT	20.00	\$1,150.00	\$23,000.00
D264877	780586	10/20/2022	CULVERT REPLACEMENTS, U.S, Hwy 11, Towns Moira & Bangor.	25.00	\$1,050.00	\$26,250.00

D Number	Pin Number	Let Date	Project Description	Qty	Awarded Price	Extended Amt
D264894	501924	10/20/2022	RECONSTRUCTION, ADA Compliance & Pedestrian Signal Updates	44.00	\$500.00	\$22,000.00
D264849	302235	09/15/2022	NY ROUTE 38 & 38A PEDESTRIAN SAFETY IMPROVEMENT PROJECT	72.00	\$1,101.75	\$79,326.00
D264796	0PRB22	09/01/2022	PARK AND RIDE AND BIKEWAY MAINTENANCE	6.00	\$800.00	\$4,800.00
D264842	711121	08/18/2022	REPLACEMENT OF BIN 1010120, N.Y. ROUTE 12E OVER CHAUMONT	88.00	\$680.00	\$59,840.00
D264844	380518	08/04/2022	Regional Traffic Signal Project	20.00	\$2,850.00	\$57,000.00
D264837	903829	08/04/2022	RTE 434, Marshland Road to Broome County Line, Resurfacing	20.00	\$1,500.00	\$30,000.00
D264816	810145	07/21/2022	Hutchinson River Parkway Service Station, NYSDOT R-8	1.00	\$1,525.00	\$1,525.00
D264814	530837	07/07/2022	Intersection Improvements US 62 AT WARD ROAD AND WITMER ROAD	402.50	\$583.00	\$234,657.50
D264835	581450	07/07/2022	Drainage, Culvert, Road work SR60, Pomfret, NY	27.00	\$777.00	\$20,979.00
D264833	181060	06/16/2022	Highway Where & When SFY 22	4.00	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00
D264763	0SLR22	06/16/2022	TRAFFIC SIGNAL REQUIREMENTS CONTRACT 40 NYSDOT Region-10	70.00	\$1,259.00	\$88,130.00
D264813	581453	06/02/2022	SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS, NY ROUTE 952Q, WALDEN AVENUE	406.00	\$516.00	\$209,496.00
D264751	901339	06/02/2022	RTE 17 EXIT 105 AND RTE 42 RAMP RECON, RTE 42 IMPROVEMENTS	396.00	\$1,200.00	\$475,200.00
D264812	881408	06/02/2022	PMI PAVING, ROUTES 100, 120,127 AND 133, WESTCHESTER COUNTY	10.00	\$2,380.00	\$23,800.00
D264762	937003	05/19/2022	HIGHWAY ASPHALT RESURFACING SR363 & SR7 In BINGHAMTON	49.00	\$1,460.00	\$71,540.00
D264808	360214	05/19/2022	ROUTE 96A MBC, TOWNS OF FAYETTE & WATERLOO	5.00	\$1,050.00	\$5,250.00
D264795	1EST06	05/19/2022	Placement of concrete box tunnel under CSX bridge.	1.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
D264758	304368	05/19/2022	ROUTE 11 ADA PROJECT	421.00	\$600.00	\$252,600.00
D264803	780689	05/05/2022	ADA ACCESSIBILITY PROJECT 2022	167.00	\$1,775.00	\$296,425.00
D264790	409660	05/05/2022	NY Routes 96 and 250 Pavement Resurfacing, Town of Perinton	41.00	\$1,025.00	\$42,025.00
Total:					5,121.70	\$5,221,743.90

⊕ 01	5	175.00	\$895.77	Export Data	
⊕ 02	2	191.00	\$582.03	Export Data	
⊕ 03	6	1,505.00	\$1,029.10	Export Data	
⊕ 04	3	120.00	\$948.46	Export Data	
⊕ 05	6	1,366.50	\$630.92	Export Data	
⊕ 06	1	184.00	\$750.00	Export Data	
⊕ 07	3	280.00	\$1,366.13	Export Data	
⊖ 08	4	290.00	\$979.05	Export Data	

D Number	Pin Number	Let Date	Project Description	Qty	Awarded Price	Extended Amt
D264981	801847	02/16/2023	Route 28 Shared Use Path, Ulster County	50.00	\$1,050.00	\$52,500.00

D Number	Pin Number	Let Date	Project Description	Qty	Awarded Price	Extended Amt
D264943	881491	12/15/2022	ADA SIDEWALKS & CURBRAMPS: WESTERN ORANGE COUNTY	229.00	\$900.00	\$206,100.00
D264816	810145	07/21/2022	Hutchinson River Parkway Service Station, NYS DOT R-8	1.00	\$1,525.00	\$1,525.00
D264812	881408	06/02/2022	PMI PAVING, ROUTES 100, 120,127 AND 133, WESTCHESTER COUNTY	10.00	\$2,380.00	\$23,800.00
Total: 290.00						\$283,925.00
<input type="checkbox"/> 09		6	934.20	\$1,639.56	Export Data	Print
<input type="checkbox"/> 10		2	76.00	\$1,222.76	Export Data	Print

Pay Items Bid History Information **US CUSTOMARY** Items

Item Number	Special Spec?	Spec Status	Status Date	Units	Price Indicator	Specification Document	Issuing Document	Message
608.01050109		General Approval	03/18/2010	EACH		608.01050009.pdf	EI 20-020	EI 20-020 Include items 608.02010015 and 608.02020015

Description: CURB RAMP CONFIGURATION TYPE 1

Search Pay Item Bid History

Quantity Range: to

Date Range for Price or





History: through

Region	Number of Projects	Quantity	Weighted Average Price	
<input type="checkbox"/> Statewide	11	156.00	\$6,207.26	Export Data

D Number	Pin Number	Let Date	Project Description	Qty	Awarded Price	Extended Amt
D264945	051657	02/02/2023	ASPHALT PAVEMENT RESURFACING NSP FROM WOLF HILL ROAD	2.00	\$6,500.00	\$13,000.00
D264958	207001	01/19/2023	Route 921W Pavement Reconstruction, Village of Yorkville	15.00	\$3,550.00	\$53,250.00
D264892	X73151	12/21/2022	Bruckner Expressway Over Rosedale Avenue	4.00	\$25,000.00	\$100,000.00
D264897	301021	11/03/2022	MBC, NY ROUTES 92 & 173, TOWN & VILLAGE OF MANLIUS	9.00	\$7,400.00	\$66,600.00
D264857	032808	09/15/2022	PRIORITY SURFACE TREATMENT NY 25A, VARIOUS LOCATIONS	67.00	\$6,600.00	\$442,200.00
D264766	881555	08/18/2022	PMI Paving Route 9 Town of Poughkeepsie.	4.00	\$3,100.00	\$12,400.00
D264763	0SLR22	06/16/2022	TRAFFIC SIGNAL REQUIREMENTS CONTRACT 40 NYSDOT Region-10	6.00	\$7,427.00	\$44,562.00
D264812	881408	06/02/2022	PMI PAVING, ROUTES 100, 120,127 AND 133, WESTCHESTER COUNTY	11.00	\$7,720.00	\$84,920.00
D264758	304368	05/19/2022	ROUTE 11 ADA PROJECT	34.00	\$3,600.00	\$122,400.00
D264791	839210	05/05/2022	PMI PAVING: ROUTE 6, 52 & 208, Wawayanda, Montgomery, Walden	1.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00
D264779	051654	04/21/2022	SAFETY ENHANCEMENT NORTHERN STATE PARKWAY EXIT RAMP	3.00	\$6,000.00	\$18,000.00
Total:					156.00	\$968,332.00

<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> 02	1	15.00	\$3,550.00	Export Data
<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> 03	2	43.00	\$4,395.35	Export Data
<input type="checkbox"/> 08	3	16.00	\$6,770.00	Export Data

D Number	Pin Number	Let Date	Project Description	Qty	Awarded Price	Extended Amt
D264766	881555	08/18/2022	PMI Paving Route 9 Town of Poughkeepsie.	4.00	\$3,100.00	\$12,400.00

D Number	Pin Number	Let Date	Project Description	Qty	Awarded Price	Extended Amt
D264812	881408	06/02/2022	PMI PAVING, ROUTES 100, 120,127 AND 133, WESTCHESTER COUNTY	11.00	\$7,720.00	\$84,920.00
D264791	839210	05/05/2022	PMI PAVING: ROUTE 6, 52 & 208, Wawayanda, Montgomery, Walden	1.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00
Total: 16.00						\$108,320.00
<input type="checkbox"/> 10		4	78.00	\$6,637.97	Export Data  Print 	
<input type="checkbox"/> 11		1	4.00	\$25,000.00	Export Data  Print 	

Pay Items Bid History Information **US CUSTOMARY Items**

Item Number	Special Spec?	Spec Status	Status Date	Units	Price Indicator	Specification Document	Issuing Document	Message
609.0401		General Approval	04/04/2008	LF				
Description: CAST-IN-PLACE CONCRETE CURB TYPE VF6								

Search Pay Item Bid History

Quantity Range: to

Date Range for Price or

History: through

Region	Number of Projects	Quantity	Weighted Average Price	
<input type="checkbox"/> Statewide	22	48,627.00	\$43.85	Export Data Print

D Number	Pin Number	Let Date	Project Description	Qty	Awarded Price	Extended Amt
D264975	601126	02/16/2023	FEMA DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS, NY54A Project	19,316.00	\$25.00	\$482,900.00
D264962	426006	02/02/2023	RESURFACING OF NEW YORK STATE ROUTES 31, 104, AND 260	417.00	\$98.00	\$40,866.00
D264940	202967	01/19/2023	Route 5S Corridor Improvements	103.00	\$73.00	\$7,519.00
D264958	207001	01/19/2023	Route 921W Pavement Reconstruction, Village of Yorkville	1,792.00	\$45.00	\$80,640.00
D264946	581439	01/19/2023	PAVEMENT & BRIDGE REHABILITATION, NY 240/277 & US 20A.	4,536.00	\$34.00	\$154,224.00
D264943	881491	12/15/2022	ADA SIDEWALKS & CURBRAMPS: WESTERN ORANGE COUNTY	3,893.00	\$49.00	\$190,757.00
D264811	9ADA20	12/15/2022	9ADA20 - ADA ACCESSIBILITY PROJECT	3,433.00	\$123.00	\$422,259.00
D264696	975486	11/03/2022	MAIN STREET NY ROUTE 7 OVER GLENWOOD CREEK - CULVERT	120.00	\$138.00	\$16,560.00
D264877	780586	10/20/2022	CULVERT REPLACEMENTS, U.S, Hwy 11, Towns Moira & Bangor.	140.00	\$115.00	\$16,100.00
D264849	302235	09/15/2022	NY ROUTE 38 & 38A PEDESTRIAN SAFETY IMPROVEMENT PROJECT	331.00	\$66.70	\$22,077.70
D264766	881555	08/18/2022	PMI Paving Route 9 Town of Poughkeepsie.	150.00	\$110.00	\$16,500.00
D264842	711121	08/18/2022	REPLACEMENT OF BIN 1010120, N.Y. ROUTE 12E OVER CHAUMONT	794.00	\$31.00	\$24,614.00
D264814	530837	07/07/2022	Intersection Improvements US 62 AT WARD ROAD AND WITMER ROAD	4,337.00	\$25.00	\$108,425.00
D264835	581450	07/07/2022	Drainage, Culvert, Road work SR60, Pomfret, NY	69.00	\$85.00	\$5,865.00
D264827	108980	06/16/2022	US-4 (Central Avenue) Pavement Resurfacing, Mechanicville	304.00	\$90.00	\$27,360.00
D264812	881408	06/02/2022	PMI PAVING, ROUTES 100, 120,127 AND 133, WESTCHESTER COUNTY	20.00	\$140.00	\$2,800.00
D264751	901339	06/02/2022	RTE 17 EXIT 105 AND RTE 42 RAMP RECON, RTE 42 IMPROVEMENTS	5,947.00	\$50.00	\$297,350.00

D Number	Pin Number	Let Date	Project Description	Qty	Awarded Price	Extended Amt
D264813	581453	06/02/2022	SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS, NY ROUTE 952Q, WALDEN AVENUE	248.00	\$80.00	\$19,840.00
D264791	839210	05/05/2022	PMI PAVING: ROUTE 6, 52 & 208, Wawayanda, Montgomery, Walden	225.00	\$110.00	\$24,750.00
D264790	409660	05/05/2022	NY Routes 96 and 250 Pavement Resurfacing, Town of Perinton	823.00	\$70.00	\$57,610.00
D264803	780689	05/05/2022	ADA ACCESSIBILITY PROJECT 2022	890.00	\$86.00	\$76,540.00
D264779	051654	04/21/2022	SAFETY ENHANCEMENT NORTHERN STATE PARKWAY EXIT RAMP	739.00	\$50.00	\$36,950.00
Total: 48,627.00						\$2,132,506.70
<input type="checkbox"/> 01		1	304.00	\$90.00	Export Data	
<input type="checkbox"/> 02		2	1,895.00	\$46.52	Export Data	
<input type="checkbox"/> 03		1	331.00	\$66.70	Export Data	
<input type="checkbox"/> 04		2	1,240.00	\$79.42	Export Data	
<input type="checkbox"/> 05		4	9,190.00	\$31.38	Export Data	
<input type="checkbox"/> 06		1	19,316.00	\$25.00	Export Data	
<input type="checkbox"/> 07		3	1,824.00	\$64.28	Export Data	
<input type="checkbox"/> 08		4	4,288.00	\$54.76	Export Data	
D Number	Pin Number	Let Date	Project Description	Qty	Awarded Price	Extended Amt
D264943	881491	12/15/2022	ADA SIDEWALKS & CURBRAMPS: WESTERN ORANGE COUNTY	3,893.00	\$49.00	\$190,757.00
D264766	881555	08/18/2022	PMI Paving Route 9 Town of Poughkeepsie.	150.00	\$110.00	\$16,500.00
D264812	881408	06/02/2022	PMI PAVING, ROUTES 100, 120,127 AND 133, WESTCHESTER COUNTY	20.00	\$140.00	\$2,800.00
D264791	839210	05/05/2022	PMI PAVING: ROUTE 6, 52 & 208, Wawayanda, Montgomery, Walden	225.00	\$110.00	\$24,750.00
Total: 4,288.00						\$234,807.00
<input type="checkbox"/> 09		3	9,500.00	\$77.49	Export Data	
<input type="checkbox"/> 10		1	739.00	\$50.00	Export Data	

Pay Items Bid History Information **US CUSTOMARY Items**

Item Number	Special Spec?	Spec Status	Status Date	Units	Price Indicator	Specification Document	Issuing Document	Message
680.5001		General Approval	04/04/2008	CY				
Description: POLE EXCAVATION AND CONCRETE FOUNDATION								

Search Pay Item Bid History















Quantity Range: to

Date Range for Price or

History: through

Region	Number of Projects	Quantity	Weighted Average Price	
<input type="checkbox"/> Statewide	24	742.00	\$1,765.94	Export Data Print

D Number	Pin Number	Let Date	Project Description	Qty	Awarded Price	Extended Amt
D264962	426006	02/02/2023	RESURFACING OF NEW YORK STATE ROUTES 31, 104, AND 260	29.10	\$2,000.00	\$58,200.00
D264958	207001	01/19/2023	Route 921W Pavement Reconstruction, Village of Yorkville	12.00	\$2,298.00	\$27,576.00
D264946	581439	01/19/2023	PAVEMENT & BRIDGE REHABILITATION, NY 240/277 & US 20A.	47.00	\$2,680.00	\$125,960.00
D264811	9ADA20	12/15/2022	9ADA20 - ADA ACCESSIBILITY PROJECT	1.00	\$5,470.00	\$5,470.00
D264943	881491	12/15/2022	ADA SIDEWALKS & CURBRAMPS: WESTERN ORANGE COUNTY	5.20	\$3,000.00	\$15,600.00
D264919	510192	12/15/2022	US 219_SNI Territory to I86 and NY 954_I86 to NY 417	10.00	\$2,500.00	\$25,000.00
D264930	124709	12/15/2022	Route 9P Pavement Maintenance and Shoulder Widening	2.00	\$1,420.00	\$2,840.00
D264846	230349	12/01/2022	Rte 46; RT 46/49 Overlap To G&MV RR Crossing	15.60	\$1,823.00	\$28,438.80
D264908	181016	11/03/2022	TRAFFIC SIGNAL REBUILD SFY 21	118.10	\$1,550.00	\$183,055.00
D264900	181142	11/03/2022	Glenridge Rd Height Detection Installation Town Glenville	29.00	\$1,430.00	\$41,470.00
D264894	501924	10/20/2022	RECONSTRUCTION, ADA Compliance & Pedestrian Signal Updates	12.00	\$1,800.00	\$21,600.00
D264844	380518	08/04/2022	Regional Traffic Signal Project	149.00	\$1,670.00	\$248,830.00
D264839	535001	07/21/2022	NYR 187 and Milestrip Rd Intersection Safety Improvements	21.00	\$2,000.00	\$42,000.00
D264814	530837	07/07/2022	Intersection Improvements US 62 AT WARD ROAD AND WITMER ROAD	53.00	\$2,530.00	\$134,090.00
D264819	530839	06/16/2022	US 62 Walnut Avenue and Ferry Avenue, safety Improvements	11.00	\$524.00	\$5,764.00
D264763	OSLR22	06/16/2022	TRAFFIC SIGNAL REQUIREMENTS CONTRACT 40 NYS DOT Region-10	115.00	\$1,603.00	\$184,345.00
D264751	901339	06/02/2022	RTE 17 EXIT 105 AND RTE 42 RAMP RECON, RTE 42 IMPROVEMENTS	6.00	\$2,900.00	\$17,400.00
D264813	581453	06/02/2022	SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS, NY ROUTE 952Q, WALDEN AVENUE	8.00	\$2,580.00	\$20,640.00

D Number	Pin Number	Let Date	Project Description	Qty	Awarded Price	Extended Amt
D264758	304368	05/19/2022	ROUTE 11 ADA PROJECT	8.00	\$1,457.00	\$11,656.00
D264808	360214	05/19/2022	ROUTE 96A MBC, TOWNS OF FAYETTE & WATERLOO	25.00	\$1,750.00	\$43,750.00
D264759	881553	05/05/2022	Westchester, OVER HEIGHT VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEMS	3.00	\$2,381.00	\$7,143.00
D264790	409660	05/05/2022	NY Routes 96 and 250 Pavement Resurfacing, Town of Perinton	25.00	\$1,850.00	\$46,250.00
D264779	051654	04/21/2022	SAFETY ENHANCEMENT NORTHERN STATE PARKWAY EXIT RAMP	26.00	\$425.00	\$11,050.00
D264786	581528	04/07/2022	ADA Compliance and Pedestrian Signal Upgrades	11.00	\$200.00	\$2,200.00
Total: 742.00						\$1,310,327.80
<input type="checkbox"/> 01		3	149.10	\$1,524.92	Export Data 	
<input type="checkbox"/> 02		2	27.60	\$2,029.52	Export Data 	
<input type="checkbox"/> 03		3	182.00	\$1,671.63	Export Data 	
<input type="checkbox"/> 04		2	54.10	\$1,930.68	Export Data 	
<input type="checkbox"/> 05		8	173.00	\$2,180.66	Export Data 	
<input type="checkbox"/> 08		2	8.20	\$2,773.54	Export Data 	
D Number	Pin Number	Let Date	Project Description	Qty	Awarded Price	Extended Amt
D264943	881491	12/15/2022	ADA SIDEWALKS & CURBRAMPS: WESTERN ORANGE COUNTY	5.20	\$3,000.00	\$15,600.00
D264759	881553	05/05/2022	Westchester, OVER HEIGHT VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEMS	3.00	\$2,381.00	\$7,143.00
Total: 8.20						\$22,743.00
<input type="checkbox"/> 09		2	7.00	\$3,267.14	Export Data 	
<input type="checkbox"/> 10		2	141.00	\$1,385.78	Export Data 